DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Bristol District

LOCALITY ROUTE UPC NOTES

Highlights Total Funded

Big Stone Gap N/A 71874 Shawnee Avenue Bridge Repair/Replacement $ 1,578,486
Funded PE, RW and CN

Big Stone Gap N/A 86597 Proctor Street over SF Powell River bridge replacement $ 897,007
Funded PE, RW and CN

Bluefield N/A 17508 Hockman Pike Bridge Replacement $ 3,796,479
Funded PE, RW and CN

Wytheville N/A 15785 Connector Road $ 6,122,470
Funded PE, RW and CN

Project Cuts Total Cut

Abingdon 11 71689 Route 11 add stormwater control and stormwater management $ 506,994

Funded PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Bluefield N/A 56655 North College Avenue provide 2 lanes, grade and drain $ 487,998
Funded partial PE

Lebanon 19 76716 3 lane Route 19 Bus/Main Street PE only $ 231,635
Funded partial PE

Marion N/A 15757 South Church Road 2 lanes, curb, gutter and sidewalk $ 444,908
Funded PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Norton 23 16492 Route 23 4 lanes, curb, gutter, and sidewalk $ 273,557
Funded PE and accrual for RW and CN

Richlands 460 82755 Route 460 major widening $ 367,962
Funded RW and accrual for CN

Project Cuts Total Cut

January 5, 2009



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Bristol District
Richlands

Saltville

Tazewell

Tazewell

Wise

Wytheville

January 5, 2009

460

N/A

16

N/A

23

N/A

88518

81334

18907

86292

17817

88552

460 major bridge rehab
Project not funded

Palmer Avenue restoration and rehab
Funded PE and accrual for RW and CN

Fairground Road 4 lanes with curb and gutter
Funded PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Riverside Drive at Clinch River Bridge Replacement
Funded PE only

Route 23 provide continuous LTL
Funded PE and RW only

Widen grand and drain existing hardsurface road from I-77 to Wytheville CL
Funded PE, RW and accrual for CN

638,503

159,980

312,468

1,373,197

234,580

580,840



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Culpeper District

LOCALITY
Highlights
Charlottesville

Project Cuts
Charlottesville

Charlottesville

Charlottesville

Charlottesville

Culpeper

Orange

Warrenton

January 5, 2009

ROUTE

uooo

uooo

uooo

20

250

229

N/A

7017

UPC

14645

2529

60233

75878

-6362

16640

76684

76408

NOTES

Jefferson Park Avenue-Bridge Replacement

Add $771,935 to fully fund

Mcintire Road (Meadowcreek Parkway) Extended-2 lanes

Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Hillsdale Drive Extended (3 Lanes)
Funded PE

Rt. 20-Bridge Replacement
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Rt. 250 Over SOU Railway, VA Str. 1810
All funding removed

Widen from 2 to 5 lanes
Funded PE and partial RW

May-Fray Avenue Extension from Washington Street to Woodmark Street
Funded PE and partial RW

Rt. 17-Intersection Improvements
Funded PE

Total Funded

$ 9,234,525
Total Cut

$ 1,831,824

$ 654,601
$ 1,409,332
$ 987,618
$ 887,530
$ 319,874
$ 210,312



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Fredericksburg District

LOCALITY
Highlights
None

Project Cuts
Fredericksburg

Fredericksburg

Fredericksburg

January 5, 2009

ROUTE

N/A

UPC

88699

85956

90077

NOTES

Total Funded

Total Cut

Fall Hill Avenue Phase 1, minor widening $ 1,139,064
Funded PE and accrual for RW and CN
Bridge replacement, Jeff Davis Bypass over Route 3
Funded PE $ 3,619,069
Bridge replacement, Route 1 over Old Rappahannock Canal $ 1,022,137

All funding removed



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Hampton Roads District

LOCALITY
Highlights
Chesapeake

Chesapeake

Chincoteague

Hampton

Hampton

Newport News

Newport News

Newport News

Newport News

Norfolk

January 5, 2009

ROUTE

13

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

60

143

N/A

337

UPC

1904

72796

71587

60970

-6388

85955

10797

13429

11816

14672

NOTES

Gilmerton Bridge
Project fully funded

Greenbrier Parkway
Retained funding from FY09 SYIP; project fully funded

Chicken City Road/Ridge Road intersection improvements, minor widening
Project was fully funded in FY09 SYIP, added $124,897 to cover increased
estimate; funded PE, RW and partial CN

Commandar Shepard Boulevard Phase |l
Funded RW and CN

Bridge Street over Salters Creek #8009
Project fully funded

Washington Avenue bridge replacement over NNS and DD railroads #8009
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Warwick Boulevard
Retain funding from FY09 SYIP increased EB to ensure complete funding at
completion

Jefferson Avenue
Retained funding from FY09 SYIP; project fully funded

Middleground Boulevard
Allocation increase of $32,268,873 to fully fund project

Hampton Boulevard
Project fully funded

Total Funded
$ 186,010,467

$ 495,794

$ 1,794,550

$ 17,813,089

$ 1,874,800

$ 1,260,000

$ 104,302,482

$ 25,664,884

$ 44,747,426

$ 102,964,776



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Hampton Roads District

Highlights
Norfolk

Suffolk

Virginia Beach

Virginia Beach

Virginia Beach

Virginia Beach

Williamsburg

Williamsburg

Williamsburg

January 5, 2009

165

337

165

165

N/A

N/A

60

N/A

60

84243

61407

51866

13482

91334

11754

84905

84906

84908

Military Highway
Project fully funded

Nansemond Parkway at Shoulder Hill Road
PE, RW, and CN

Princess Anne Road
Allocation increase of $3,454,913; project fully funded

Princess Anne Road
Allocation increase of $2,022,966 due to estimate increase; funded PE, RW,
and partial CN

Design Build for Nimmo Parkway wet land mitigation
CN fully funded, split from UPC 52058 and 13482

Birdneck Road
Project fully funded

Waltz Farm Drive at Richmond Road install signal
Project fully funded

2nd Street at Parkway Drive install signal
Project fully funded

York Street at Quarterpath Road install signal
Project fully funded

Total Funded
$ 20,635,221

$ 7,720,786

$ 69,144,494

$ 43,884,484

$ 2,847,360

$ 47,183,881

$ 220,000

$ 240,000

$ 200,000



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Hampton Roads District

Project Cuts Total Cut

Emporia N/A 59353 New construction 2 lane from Sunnyside Road to Route 301 $ 403,746
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Franklin N/A 52057 Hunterdale Road 4 lane from Route 58 to Route 636 $ 609,540
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Norfolk 165 1765 Military Highway $ 5,103,186
PE and accrual for RW

Norfolk 13 9783 Military Highway $ 2,212,284
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Poquoson 172 13427 Route 172 major widening from Alphus Street to SCL Poquoson, Phase 1 $ 675,008
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Portsmouth 337 65655 Turnpike Road $ 1,106,094
Accrual for CN

Smithfield 10 9786 Route 10 widen to 3 lanes $ 493,002
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Suffolk N/A 15826 Finney Avenue Extension $ 2,453,877
PE and accrual for RW

Suffolk 337 17568 Nansemond Parkway $ 1,812,374
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Suffolk 626 69050 Shoulder Hill Road $ 3,651,375
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Virginia Beach N/A 14603 Lynhaven Parkway $ 7,564,474
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

January 5, 2009



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Hampton Roads District

Project Cuts Total Cut

Virginia Beach 165 52058 Nimmo Parkway $ 11,846,958
PE, RW, and accrual for CN

Williamsburg N/A 89062 Ironbound Road Improvements Phase | $ 738,380
PE and accrual for RW

January 5, 2009



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Lynchburg District

LOCALITY
Highlights
Farmville

Farmville

Lynchburg

Lynchburg

Lynchburg

South Boston

South Boston

South Boston

January 5, 2009

ROUTE

uUooo

uooo

501

uooo

Uooo

N/A

uUooo

uooo

UPC

90006

88835

78594

8759

87145

68086

88837

88838

NOTES

Bike/Ped Bridge over Buffalo Creek Parallel to Third Street Bridge
Added $15,000 above approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Safety Enhancements at Various Intersections
Retained approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Bridge Rehabilitation - Bridge over Blackwater Creek
Retained approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Midtown Connector
Added $15,000 above approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Widen Greenview Drive from 2 to 4 Lanes
Added $4,997,000 above approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Berry Hill Road - Approaches & Bridge over Poplar Creek
Retained approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Safety Enhancements at Intersection of Wilburn Avenue & Webster Street
Added $41,000 above approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Safety Enhancements at Intersection of Wilburn Avenue & Edmunds Street
Added $4,000 above approved FY09 funding; project fully funded

Total Funded

$ 865,025
$ 42,210
$ 5,262,625
$ 20,609,528
$ 6,296,643
$ 1,501,380
$ 260,328
$ 216,922



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Lynchburg District

Project Cuts

Altavista N/A
Danville N/A
Farmville uooo
Lynchburg 221

South Boston U000

January 5, 2009

80827

17740

88830

16604

88839

Total Cut

Pittsylvania Avenue to 4 lanes $ 186,549
Funded PE and partial RW

Piedmont Drive bridge replacement (Robertson Bridge) $ 6,072,114
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Safety Enhancements at Intersection of Main Street & Milnwood Riad $ 331,332
Funded PE and partial RW

Intersection Improvements $ 6,860,366
Funded PE and partial RW

Widen Hamilton Blvd to 4 Lanes $ 151,480

Funded PE, RW, and accrual for CN

10



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Northern Virginia District

LOCALITY ROUTE UPC NOTES
Highlights
Dumfries 1 90339 Route 1 Widening-Town of Dumfries

Added $125,080 to fully fund PE

Manassas 28 17689 Build Interchange-Rt. 28/Wellington Rd. & Eliminate@Grade Xing
Add $10,343,655 to fully fund project

Project Cuts
Alexandria uooo 77378 Eisenhower Avenue Widening
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Alexandria 7 8645 Rt. 7-Intersection Improvements at Beauregard
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Dumfries uooo 76681 Construct Debris Wall
Funded PE
Fairfax 29 16632 Route 29 widen to 6 lanes

Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Falls Church N/A 81015 City Center improvements along Maple Avenue
Funded PE and partial CN

Herndon Uuooo 50100 Widen E Elden Street
Funded PE and partial CN

Leesburg 15 17687 Widen Route 15
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Purcellville uooo 70578 Intersection Improvements@Main St. & Maple Ave.-Purcellville
Funded PE and partial RW

January 5, 2009

Total Funded

$ 500,000
$ 47,516,865
Total Cut

$ 1,943,587

$ 1,384,972
$ 132,122
$ 1,294,180
$ 628,833
$ 1,219,592
$ 2,094,157
$ 328,393

11



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS
Northern Virginia District

Project Cuts
Vienna uooo 16634 Cottage Street reconstruction
Funded PE and partial RW

January 5, 2009

$

Total Cut

891,135

12



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Richmond District

LOCALITY ROUTE
Highlights

Blackstone 40
Blackstone N/A
Chase City N/A

Colonial Heights

Hopewell

Hopewell

Petersburg

Petersburg

Richmond

January 5, 2009

N/A

uooo

301

uooo

60

UPC

76814

88732

52173

3945

15831

90018

90019

90021

15834

NOTES

Route 40 intersection improvements
Added $35,000 to FYQ9 to cover underway CN; project fully funded

Brown Street Improvements
Project fully funded

Reconstruct Boyd Street
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Route 1 improve intersection
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

River Road 2 Lanes
Added $69,000 above approved FY09 funding; expenditures increased; project
fully funded

Cedar Level Road improvements
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

South Crater Road Improvements
Retained funding from approved FY09 SYIP; funded PE

St. Andrews Street Bridge Replacement
Retained funding from approved FY09 SYIP; project fully funded

Reconstruction - Midlothian Tpke
Added $433,000 to cover increased estimate; CN start begins in FFYQ9; project
fully funded

Total Funded

$

1,075,000

500,000

1,357,869

5,444,638

9,677,034

1,871,791

150,000

2,100,000

26,894,000

13



January 5, 2009

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Richmond District

Highlights Total Funded
Richmond 60 15835 German School Road - Major Widening $ 13,720,000
Added $725,000 to cover increased estimate; CN start begins in FFY09; project
fully funded
Project Cuts Total Cut
Ashland 1 13463 Safety/Traffic Op/TSM $ 394,707

Funded PE and RW

Blackstone 40 90175 South Main Street minor construction $ 292,473
Funded PE and partial CN

Hopewell N/A 1436 Cedar Level Road 4 lanes $ 3,215,178
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Hopewell N/A 52172 Courthouse Road/Berry Street $ 556,122
Funded partial PE

Hopewell 36 90370 Route 36 add EB through lane $ 1,613,944
Funded PE and RW

Petersburg uooo 15832 Rives Road Reconstruction $ 1,589,822
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Petersburg N/A 76977 Squirrel Level Road Reconstruction $ 183,390
Funded PE and partial RW

Richmond 1 15955 Route 1 - Major Widening (Jeff Davis Highway) $ 3,735,960
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Richmond 360 15959 Major Widening from Elkhardt Road to Dixon Street $ 3,448,509
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

South Hill 301 74268 Raleigh Avenue Extension $ 328,432
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

14



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Salem District

LOCALITY
Highlights
Blacksburg

Christiansburg

Radford

Roanoke

Roanoke

Roanoke

Salem

Project Cuts

Bedford

Blacksburg

Christiansburg

January 5, 2009

ROUTE

uooo

114

uooo

uooo

uooo

uooo

460

122

uooo

114

UPC

67974

71586

76559

11908

709

688

8753

76401

72527

70594

NOTES

Town of Blacksburg-North Main Street
Added $2,504,335; funded PE, RW and partial CN

Widen to 4 lanes
Added $307,192 to fully fund

Park Road Reconstruction
Added $2,201,536; funded PE and partial RW

10th Street-2 Lanes, Bike Lanes, Curb, Gutter, & Sidewalk
Added $1,335,288 to fully fund

10 Street Reconstruction
Added $1,245,113 to fully fund

13th Street and Hollins Road
Added $348,745 to fully fund

Rt. 460 Widen to 3 lanes with curb and sidewalk
Added $963,809 to fully fund

Burks Hill Road minor widening
$443,034 cut FY09-FY14; funded PE, RW and partial CN

Progress Lane Extention/Givens Lane
$3,601,954 cut FY09-FY12; funded PE, RW and partial CN

New construction
$75,286 Cut FY13; funded partial PE

Total Funded
$ 10,717,305

$ 6,806,804

$ 3,016,157

$ 7,978,061

$ 11,912,963

$ 28,752,043

$ 11,512,270

Total Cut

$ 443,034

$ 3,601,954

$ 74,286

15



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Salem District

Project Cuts

Christiansburg

Martinsville

Narrows

Pearisburg

Pulaski

Radford

Radford

Roanoke

Roanoke

Roanoke

Roanoke

January 5, 2009

114

174

61

uooo

99

uooo

uooo

uooo

uooo

uooo

uooo

8746

52077

76679

14613

15838

76402

76558

71741

80554

80555

80557

Widen Peppers Ferry Road
$1,503,044 cut FY11-FY14; funded PE, RW and partial CN

Route 174 Widening to 5 lanes
$286,264 cut FY09-14; funded PE, RW and partial CN

Major Bridge Rehab
$9,661,167 cut FY09-FY14; funded partial PE

Henson Avenue widen existing 2 lanes
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

East Main Street major widening
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Construct new 2 lane connector
Funded PE and partial RW

New construction
Funded PE

Riverland Road-Intersection Improvement
Funded PE, RW, partial CN

Widen EIm Ave. to Provide More Left Turn Lane Storage
Funded PE and partial RW

Elm Ave. - Develop Campbell Avenue to Urban 3 Lanes
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Misc. Intersection Improvements to Include Turn Lanes, Etc.

Funded PE, RW and partial CN

$

Total Cut

1,503,044

286,264

9,661,167

199,308

659,124

3,163,307

165,213

1,827,998

286,105

2,655,751

836,647

16



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Salem District

Project Cuts

Roanoke

Roanoke

Roanoke

Roanoke

Rocky Mount

Salem

Vinton

January 5, 2009

uooo

uooo

uooo

uooo

220

11

N/A

80558

80559

80560

80561

17692

52076

76677

Corridor Improvements on Hershberger Road
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Transit Corridor Improvements
Funded PE and partial CN

Develop Norfolk Avenue to Urban 3 Lanes
Funded PE, RW and partial CN.

Develop Orange Avenue to Urban 6 Lanes
Funded PE, RW and partial CN

Route 220 reconstruction, widen 2 to 4 lanes
Funded PE, RW partial CN

Rt. 11 - Apperson Dr. Intersection Improvements
Funded PE and partial RW

Walnut Avenue reconstruction
Funded PE and partial RW

$

Total Cut
1,124,667

1,840

587,829

2,204,609

320,502

2,501,997

567,144

17



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Staunton District

LOCALITY ROUTE

Highlights
Bridgewater

Bridgewater

Bridgewater

Clifton Forge

Clifton Forge

Covington

Front Royal

Front Royal

Harrisonburg

Harrisonburg

January 5, 2009

42

42

42

60

N/A

N/A

N/A

522

uooo

N/A

UPC

16445

80488

86313

17831

80486

68089

72610

60983

88543

64648

NOTES

Main Street Improvements

Added $57,000 above approved FY09 funding due to increased expenditures

Improve Route 42, Main Street
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Install traffic signal at Route 42 & Mt Crawford Avenue
Retained funding from approved FY09 SYIP; CN underway

Main Street bridge replacement
Added $36,000 above approved FY09 funding

Construct access road
Retained approved FY09 funding; estimate decreased

Durant Road reconstruction
Added $64,000 above approved FY09 funding; estimate increased

Happy Creek Road reconstruction
Retained approved FYO09 funding; estimate decreased

Route 522 intersection improvement
Added $48,000 above approved FY09 funding; estimate increase

Erickson Avenue Phase | Construction - South High Street
Retained funding from approved FY09 SYIP; CN underway

Erickson Avenue - 4 Lane (South of High Street to Route 11)
Added $505,000 above approved FY09 funding

Total Funded

$ 1,850,925
$ 1,538,317
$ 140,000
$ 6,507,419
$ 1,306,600
$ 2,654,302
$ 8,543,045

$ 1,545,753

$ 10,261,524
$ 12,132,892

18



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Staunton District

Project Cuts Total Cut

Lexington 60 85354 Replace existing bridge on East Nelson Street $ 4,637,078
Added $2,292,000 above approved FY09 funding

Waynesboro 340 16446 Route 340 widen to 4 lanes with sidewalk, curb and gutter $ 15,620,067
Added $1,299,000 above approved FY09 funding

Winchester N/A 56884 Widen to 5 Lanes, Curb & Gutter Drain $ 6,591,226
Retained approved FY09 funding; estimate decreased

Bridgewater U000 85265 Provide Raised Median on Dinkel Avenue - PE only $ 326,686
Funded PE

Buena Vista 60 68088 Route 60 upgrade existing road $ 468,434

Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Covington N/A 68090 Chestnut Street reconstruction $ 493,827
Funded PE and partial RW

Elkton N/A 64649 Spotswood Avenue minor widening $ 178,389
Funded PE and partial CN

Front Royal 340 60976 Route 340 intersection improvement $ 967,360
Funded PE and partial RW

Grottoes uooo 85352 Extend 19th Street $ 153,777
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Harrisonburg  N/A 60980 Stone Spring Road - 4 Lane $ 1,625,589
Funded PE and RW

Harrisonburg  N/A 64647 Erickson Avenue - 4 Lane (West of Garbers Church Road) $ 33,737
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

January 5, 2009 19



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - URBAN DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Staunton District

Project Cuts Total Cut

Lexington 11 64650 Replace existing bridge on East Nelson Street $ 2,808,182
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Luray U000 88300 Reconstruction $ 351,097
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Staunton 250 56265 Route 250 Improvements/reconstruction $ 1,393,285
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Strasburg uooo 52050 Queen Street minor widening $ 305,436
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Waynesboro 250 56264 Route 250 construct 4 lanes $ 9,254
Funded partial PE

Waynesboro 340 87504 Route 340 widen to 4 lanes with sidewalk, curb and gutter $ 1,391,483
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Waynesboro 340 90185 Route 340 replace bridge $ 500,000
Project not funded

Waynesboro 340 87505 Route 340 reconstruction $ 1,352,505
Funded PE and partial CN

Winchester N/A 8779 Weems Lanes & Loudon Street $ 1,220,458
Funded PE and RW

Woodstock N/A 76676 East Reservoir Road minor widening $ 302,042
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

January 5, 2009 20



